Neighborhood Partnerships Privacy Policy

Neighborhood Partnerships (NP) is committed to providing timely information on our programs, our financial management, and governance. Current information including audits and IRS 990 reports can be found on our <u>web page</u>.

NP is also committed to evaluation of our impact and programs. This includes annual <u>evaluations</u> of the Oregon IDA Initiative. We encourage you to learn more about NP and the Oregon IDA Initiative by visiting our websites. We're also happy to answer any questions you might have about our work.

NP is committed to respecting the privacy rights of all donors and visitors to our website. The following information details NP's collection, protection, and use of the data we receive from donors and visitors to this website.

What information do we collect?

NP does not collect any personally identifiable information about you unless you voluntarily submit such information to us. This information is solely used by NP for internal purposes. When you make an online donation to NP or the Oregon IDA Initiative or submit membership dues for the Oregon Housing Alliance, you will be redirected to a secure payment processing site.

Be assured that names will not be shared, publicized, sold or traded to anyone, with exception that the State of Oregon Department of Revenue requires names of donors donating to the Oregon IDA Initiative.

How do we use your information?

NP uses personally identifiable information you provide for internal purposes, such as communicating with you about your donation, sending you an acknowledgement letter for your donation, responding to your questions or comments, and providing you with other information that we believe would interest you.

You can expect that all communication with individuals representing NP and the Oregon IDA Initiative will be professional in nature. If you make a donation to NP or to the Oregon IDA Initiative, you can expect that you will receive timely and appropriate acknowledgement and recognition for your donation and that information about your donation is handled with respect and confidentiality.

Opt-Out

We occasionally send emails using MailChimp; these emails always provide you the option of unsubscribing. You may also opt out of receiving communications from us by contacting <u>info@neighborhoodpartnerships.org</u> and providing us with your complete name and the mailing address or email address you'd like removed.

No liability

Donor information is handled with respect and confidentiality. NP takes appropriate security measures to protect donor privacy and confidentiality. Should the security measures be breached, donors can expect appropriate and corrective action to be taken, including prompt notification to donors.

While NP takes appropriate measures to ensure information is protected, nevertheless, such security measures may not prevent all loss, misuse or alteration of information on the site. NP is not responsible for any damages or liabilities relating to such security failures. You understand that unauthorized third parties may access data and communications, including email, when communicated via the Internet. Because NP's website includes links to other websites, NP cannot ensure the privacy practices of other such sites.

How to contact Neighborhood Partnerships

We will occasionally amend this Privacy Policy to reflect Neighborhood Partnerships and user feedback. We encourage you to periodically review this policy to be informed of how we are committed to protecting your information.

If you have questions or comments about our Privacy Policy, please contact info@neighborhoodpartnerships.org.